Telephone: 020 7066 8080 Email: foi@fca.org.uk

By email

23 April 2018

Our Ref: FOI5682

Dear

Freedom of Information : Right to know request

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act), for the following information:

"Under the Freedom of Information Act, and with reference to a previous FOI (FOI5284), I would like an update on the table provided in the aforementioned FOI.

To explain:

- 1. A full and complete list of Primary Categories, along with definitions as to what each Primary Category includes.
- 2. The number of regulated firms in each Primary Category.

Please could you let me know the date to which the data you provide is accurate."

Your request has now been considered and the relevant information is attached in Annex A. This information is correct as at 3 April 2018.

Please refer the <u>FCA Handbook</u> for details of the FCA rule books referred to in the definitions provided.

Yours sincerely

Information Disclosure Team